GEH4610 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Molded Case Circuit Breakers
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Plug-In Base for SE150, E150, TB1, SF250 and F225 Circuit Breakers

DESCRIPTION

The plug-in base mounts to either line or load end of
the circuit breaker. The studs arc available from the
factory in a horizontal or vertical position in respect to
the base, Figurel.

To permit close ganging of breakers, bases PD-1 and
PD-2 can be interchange - line to load - to maintain
proper clearance.

M M m. mm
2(CS Slcs I (DBl ()

LU U g

HORIZONTAL STUDS  VERTICAL STUDS

1
()

Figure 1

KIT CONTENTS

1. Plug-in base for line or load end of breaker.

2. Breaker mounting screws.

3. Male plugs and hardware for line or load end of
breaker.

MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

1. Remove lugs from breaker.
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2. Apply grease (provided in hardware kit) to internal
contacts of both line and load Plug - In Bases.
Replace each lug with male plug, mounting Type
TE with #10-32x5/8" long screw or Type TF
with 1/4 - 20 x 1" long screw provided. Use flat
and lock washer as shown in Figure 2. Torque
screws 27-32 in-lIb for TE and 40-50 in-lb for TF.

TAPPED HOLE

ACCOMMODATES
BREAKER
MOUNTING SCREW
(SEE FIG. 2)
PD2
LONG-SHORT-
LONG STUDS
PLUG-IN BASE
MOUNTING
HOLES FOR

5/16" SCREWS

MALE PLUGS REPLACE
LUGS IN TERMINAL

CONNECTIONS
PD1

SHORT-LONG-
SHORT STUDS

Figure 3. Male plug-in connections on breaker mate with plug-in bases
(shown with horizontal studs)

3. Mount plug-in base with (2) 5/16" bolts, (not supplied)
to proper support, using the dimensions shown in the
table and drawing (reverse side of this sheet) for loca-
tion of bolt holes.*

4. With breaker in OFF position, install breaker by aligning
male plugs with tulip connection and pressing firmly
in place.

5. Secure breaker to plug-in base with screws and wash-
ers provided in mounting kit.

NOTE: DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
NOTE:

SE150 and E150 circuit breakers - use 8-32 by 3" long
round head screws.

TB1 circuit breakers - use 8-32 by 3" long round head
screws for line end and 8-32 by 2 !/4" long for load end.
SF250 and F225 circuit breakers - use 10-32 by 37/s" long
round head screws.

If mounting screws other than those provided are
used, threads must be Class 2 and free of burrs and
deformation.

*Optional mounting plates, available for all frame sizes
and used for dead-front panel construction, can also be
used as "templates" in mounting plug-in bases.



PLUG-IN BASE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS

Breaker Type Stud Assembly
E150 A B C [Pole | Amp D E F G H J K L M N P R S T U
TE12PC1 Omit | Long [ Short| 2
E% TE12PC2 Short [Long [Omit | 2
+ 3
E & TE13PC1 Short | Long | Short| 3
TE13PC2 Long | Short | Long 3 150 1/8 8-32 %25/ 6/ sy ny
7/8 |49 5 27 None | 13/16 | 13/16 9/32 *6'/4 | *5'/4 |*47/s
TE12PD1 Omit | Long | Short | 2 47/64 14°/32 |6°1/32 | 3/4 / Tap
*"5’% TE12PD2 Short | Long [ Omit 2
o
22 TE13PD1 Short | Long | Short| 3
[}
T TE13PD2 Long | Short|Long | 3
F225 A B C Pole | Amp D E F G H 3 K L M N P R S T U
TF22PC1 Short | Omit | Short 2
s K TF22PC2 Long | Omit | Long 2
Eg TF23PC1 short | Long | Short | 3
TF23PC2 Long | Short | Long 3 225/ 10-32
1 1 27 13/16 | 113 1 |9s16| 1/4 53/s | o3 83/s | 73/a
TF22PD1 Short | Omit | Short| 2 | 250 52 |a21/32|6%7/32| /2 |13/16 | 113/16 Tap /s
Law TF22PD2 Long |Omit [Long | 2
O'U
22 TF23PD1 Short [ Long [Short | 3
o
T TF23PD2 Long | Short | Long 3
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
Type Pole Long Wide *FOR TB1 ONLY:
E150 2 6°/16 23/4 R S T U
3 1 ;
SE150,E150 65/16 4+/8 67/x 10%/x 91/, 823/32
SF250,F225 2,3 101/8 41/8
TBL 23 105/16 41/8
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These instructions do not purport to cover all details or variations in equipment nor to provide for every
possible contingency to be met in connection with installation operation or maintenance. Should further
information be desired or should particular problems arise which are not covered sufficiently for the
purchaser's purposes, the matter should be referred to the ABB Company.
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305 Gregson Drive changes or modify the contents of this in the subject matter and illustrations
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